Lernkarteniibersicht

H  Haut und Hautanhangsgebilde

H1
H2
H3
H4
H5
H6
H7
H8
HI
H10
H11
H12
H13
H14
H15
H16
H17
H18
H19
H20
H21
H22
H23
H24

Akne

Follikulitis, Furunkel, Karbunkel
Erysipel

Panaritium

Phlegmone

Verrucae

Herpes simplex

Herpes zoster
Dermatomykosen
Soor/Candidamykose
Pedikulose
Neurodermitis

Urtikaria, Quincke-Odem
Arzneimittelexanthem
Kontaktdermatitis
Seborrhoische Dermatitis
Rosazea

Psoriasis vulgaris
Polymorphe Lichtdermatosen
Wiesengraserdermatitis
Hypopigmentierungen
Alopezie
Nagelveranderungen
Navi
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H25 Hamangiom

H26 Keloid

H27  Fibrom/Lipom

H28 Leukoplakie

H29 Basaliom

H30 Spinaliom

H31 Malignes Melanom
H32 Verbrennungen/Verbriihungen
H33 Wundheilungsstorungen
H34 Dekubitus

H35 Intertrigo

I Hals, Nasen, Ohren

11 Tubenkatarrh

12 Otitis externa

13 Otosklerose

14 Otitis media acuta
I5  Otitis media chronica
16  Horsturz

17 Tinnitus aurium

18  Morbus Meniére
19 Vertigo

110  Epistaxis

111 Polyposis nasi

112 Septumdeviation

113 Rhinitis

114 Sinusitis

115 Angina tonsillaris

116  Pharyngitis

117 Pseudokrupp/Laryngitis
118  Epiglottitis

J1 Hordeolum

)2 Chalazion
J3  Konjunktivis
J4  Keratitis

J5  Dakryoadenitis/-zystitis
J6  Katarakt

J7  Glaukom
J8  Ablatio retinae
J9  Trachom

J10  Fehlsichtigkeiten

K  Bewegungsapparat

K1  Osteoporose

K2 Rachitis

K3  Osteomalazie

K4  Knochentumoren
K5  Osteomyelitis
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K6  Aseptische Knochennekrosen
K7  Komplikationen von Frakturen
K8  Distorsion/Luxation

K9  Tendopathien

K10  Epicondylitis

K11  Bursitis

K12 Banderriss

K13 Huftdysplasie

K14  Beinachsenfehlstellungen
K15 Kniegelenkserkrankungen
K16 Morbus Dupuytren

K17 Rheumatoide Arthritis (RA)
K18 Morbus Bechterew

K19 Reaktive Arthritis/Morbus Reiter
K20 Lupus erythomatodes

K21 Sklerodermie

K22 Panarteriitis nodosa (PAN)
K23 Dermatomyositis

K24 Gicht

K25 Weichteilrheumatismus

K26 Morbus Scheuermann

K27 DD Arthrose/Arthritis

L Geschlechtsorgane

L1 Pramenstruelles Syndrom (PMS)
L2 Dysmenorrhd

L3 Amenorrho

L4  Fluor genitalis

L5

L6

L7

L8

L9

L10
L
L12
L13
L14
L15
L16
L17
L18
L19
L20
L21
L22
L23
L24
L25
L26
L27

M2
M3

Ovarialzysten

Adnexitis
Ovarialkarzinom
Endometriose
Uterusmyom
Gebarmuttersenkung/-vorfall
Uteruspolypen
Zervixkarzinom
Endometriumkarzinom
Mastitis
Mammakarzinom
Praeklampsie/Eklampsie
Prostatitis

Benigne Prostatahyperplasie (BPH)
Prostatakarzinom
Orchitis/Epididymitis
Hodentorsion
Varikozele/Hydrozele
Hodenkarzinom
Phimose/Paraphimose
Balanitis

Peniskarzinom
Gynakomastie

Nervensystem
Apoplex
Epilepsie
Hirntumoren

M4
M5
M6
M7
M8
M9
M10
M1
M12
M13
M14
M15
M16
M17
M18
M19
M20
M21
M22

Schadel-Hirn-Traumen
Gehirnblutungen
Multiple Sklerose
Morbus Parkinson
Morbus Alzheimer
Chorea Huntington
HWS-Syndrom
Ischialgie
Bandscheibenvorfall
Karpaltunnelsyndrom
Nervenschadigungen
Migréne
Spannungskopfschmerz
Clusterkopfschmerz
Analgetikakopfschmerz
Amyotrophe Lateralsklerose (ALS)
Polyneuropathien
Meningitis

Enzephalitis



